

City of Mountain House

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhouseca.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

City of Mountain House Parks and Recreation Department Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator (209) 831-5651 oalvarez@sjgov.org

RELEASE DATE:

August 26, 2024

MUSIC IN THE PARK PRESENTS A CULTURAL CELEBRATION

Saturday, September 21, 2024, Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA August 26, 2024 - The City of Mountain House hosts a Cultural Celebration at this summer's last Music in the Park, Saturday, September 21st, 3:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. at Central Community Park, 25 E. Main Street in Mountain House. The event celebrates the various cultures that make up the colorful fabric of our community.

Celebrate all afternoon and evening with friends, neighbors, and fellow villagers. Bring your chairs and claim your spot for the last Music in the Park of the "Summer in the OUR City!" The main stage includes performances by Latin-rock band, MAYA from 5:00-6:00 p.m. and a unique Bollywood/Blues performer, AKI KUMAR, 7:00-9:00 p.m. Additional performances 3:00-9:00 p.m. include a live DJ and performances from Indian Marathi dancers, a Chinese lion, Jasmin flower dancers, a Chinese martial arts demonstration, Ballet Folklorico dancers and Bollywood dancers on our Performance Stage.

Take time to visit the various food vendors serving American burgers, Tex-Mex, Italian ice, and more. Find a unique gift for someone (or yourself) at one of the craft vendors selling handmade jewelry, gemstones, charms, henna, and art pieces. Kids will also have a chance to get their wiggles out in the KIDZ Zone featuring their favorite jump houses.

For those wishing to be a food or craft vendor for this event and all future events including the upcoming Light Up Main Street in December, review the Mountain House Special Event Vendor Guidelines and Requirements online at https://www.mountainhouseca.gov/departments/parks-and-recreation/community-events. All applications are due 3 weeks prior to the event date.

For more information about this and all future events, please visit https://www.mountainhouseca.org/home or contact Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator, at oalvarez@sjgov.org.